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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
SCHOOLS Dlvgglggnﬂ Y)F SORSOGON

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. 099, s. 2023

TO

: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Public Schools District Supervisors / OIC - PSDSs
Secondary School Heads
Elementary School Heads
Division School Nurses and Other Health Personnels
Designated School Health Coordinator Teachers
All Others Concerned

FROM 7?«'-: IAM E. GANDO, CESO VI

DATE:

hools Division Supen'z{ende
V—I

: May 11, 2023

SUBJECT Dﬁision Training on Vision Screening for School Nurses and

Designated School Health Coordinators

1s

The increasing number of school children with poor eyesight and

other eye defects is posing a great concern. If detected late, it may lead to
blindness and other serious problems. In connection to this, the School
Health and Nutrition Section will be conducting a 2-Day Division Training on
Vision Screening for School Nurses and Health Coordinators on May 25-26,
2023 at Casiguran Central School, Casiguran, Sorsogon.

2.

This activity aims to enhance and train Nurses and Designated

Health Coordinator-Teachers to conduct the vision screening procedure on
school children at school level as part of health assessment and monitoring
to easily detect and prevent early stage of eye problem/defect and foremost
prevent blindness.

-

The list of participants from the identified schools is attached.
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4. The participants who attended this activity are expected to cascade
the same training to their respective district and/or cluster not later than
June 26, 2023.

S Meals and training materials during the conduct of this activity shall
be charged to the Division MOOE. Travel and other incidental expenses
incurred in this activity are chargeable to local funds/school local MOOE
subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

6. For information, guidance, and strict compliance of all concerned.
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wase” SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON
DIVISION TRAINING ON VISION SCREENING
SCHOOL HEALTH COORDINATORS SY 2022-2023
[ DISTRICI/NAME OF NAME OF FOCAL PERSON | DESIGNATION PERSONAL DEPED EMAIL MOBILE NO. PASROCKACTOUNT
SCHOOL LINK/NAME
1 [BARCELONA NORTH Rosario P. Funtanares T-I rosario.funtanares001@deped.gov.ph 9092195754 Rose Pornelosa Funtanares
2 |BARCELONA SOUTH Francisca Rowena D. Saule T-l1 franciscarowena.saule@deped.gov.pg 9088848304 Francisca Rowena Saule
3 |BULAN 1 Analyn G. Godilo T-1lI analyn.godilo@deped.gov.ph 9295434369 Analyn Gerero Godilo
4 |BULAN 3 Glazel G. Deuna T-1 glazel.deuna@deped.gov.ph 9508879716 Glazel Areger Deuna
5 |BULAN 4 Ruby T. Golloso T-| ruby.golloso@deped.gov.ph 9566707318 Jazmine T. Golloso
6 |BULUSAN Nena G. Gozaga MT-II nena.gonzaga@deped.gov.ph 9193845376 Nena Gonzaga
7 |CASIGURAN 1 Sharon D. Basquina T-1N sharon.basquina001@deped.gov.ph 9506439258 Sharon Derpo Basquina
8 |CASIGURAN 2 Lilia B. Quifiones T-I1 lilia.quinones@deped.gov.ph 9510733845 Lilia Quifiones
9 |CASTILLA EAST Elizabeth L. Mancera MT-| elizabeth.mancera001@deped.gov.ph 9460486299 Beth Mancera
10 |CASTILLA SOUTH Rosie B. Manga T-1 rosie.manga@deped.gov.ph 9277782584 Rosie Bernarte Manga
11 |CASTILLA WEST Perla A. Landeza T-1I perla.landeza001@deped.gov.ph 9814616801 Pearl Ace Asiado Landeza
12 |DONSOL EAST 1 Michelle M. Nebres -l michelle.nebres@deped.gov.ph 9959752443 Michelle M. Nebres
13 |DONSOL EAST 2 Jessa M. Ate T-1 jessa.zﬁ_e@_deped._g{ov.ph 9304026591 Jeth Jeth Ate
14 |DONSOL WEST 1 Alma Z. Arias T- alma.arias001@deped.gov.ph 9560469100 Almz Arias
15 |DONSOL WEST 2 Deliamer R. Perefia T-l deliamer.perena@deped.gov.ph 9066307839 Deliamer Ragos Perefia
16 |GUBAT 3 Ma. Theresa F. Esteves MT-II matheresa.esteves@deped.gov.ph 9396905609 M.theresa Flatado Estares
17 |GUBAT NORTH Alice R. Habla T-l alice.habla001@deped.gov.ph 9506055310 Alecks Ramis
18 |GUBAT SOUTH Glenda D. Gestiada T-1l glenda.gestiada@deped.gov.ph 9465818001 Glenda Dogillo Gestiada
19 [IROSIN 1 Hazel M. Franche T-1l hazel.franche@deped.gov.ph 9501207406 Hazel Franche
20 |JUBAN 1 Lucia G. Espinosa MT-I lucia.espinosa@deped.gov.ph 9120324857 Lucia Grimpola
21 |JUBAN 2 Rica S. Combo T-1ll rica.combo@deped.gov.ph 9926423760 Rica Surbano Combo
22 |MAGALLANES 3 Ruby M. Bofion T-1 ruby.bonon005@deped.gov.ph 9079581104 Ruby M. Bonon
23 |MAGALLANES NORTH Elena A. Cruz MT-II elena.cruz011@deped.gov.ph 9605505499 Elena Adino Cruz
24 |MAGALLANES SOUTH Analyn E. Dipon T-1 analyn.dipon@deped.gov.ph 9950785432 Analyn Dipon
25 [MATNOG 1 Yvonne Z. Galeria MT-| yvonne.galeria@deped.gov.ph 9855101321 Yvonne Zamora-Galeria
26 |[MATNOG 2 Jane Nadaine C. Ong T-1 janenadaine.ong@deped.gov.ph 9465638552 Jane Nadaine C. Ong
27 [PILAR 1 Roxanne E. Flestado T-1l roxanne.flestado@deped.gov.ph 9081299262 Naxor Lonipse
28 |PILAR 2 Grace V. Lodronio MT-II grace.lodronio@deped.gov.ph 9173240783 Grace Lodronio
29 |PILAR 3 Nancy L. Mapa T-l nancy.mapa@deped.gov.ph 9387219213 Nancy Mapa




30 |PILAR 4 Marife M. Agnote MT-I marife.agnote@deped.gov.ph 9398438708 Marife Agnote

31 |PRIETO DIAZ 1 Marilou E. Enguerra SPET-I marilou.enguerra@deped.gov.ph 9452303555 Marilou Estabaya
32 |PRIETO DIAZ 2 Dante Esparrago T-1H dante.esparraE@deped.gov.ph 9380400212 Dante Esparrago

33 [STA. MAGDALENA Josie G. Jao T josie.jaoOOl@deped.gov.ph 9959173442 Josie fao

34 |Abucay NHS Ronel M. Deborja T-Il ronel.deborja@deped.gov.ph 9685286792

3s |Casiguran TVHS Mary Ann Hababag T-l maryann.hababag@deped.gov.ph 9452104429

36 [{CNHS Krystel Miel R. Mancilla T- krystelmiel.mancilla@deped.gov.ph 9081299262 Krystel Miel Mancilla
37 |Gallanosa NHS Madelyn G. Dela Rosa MT-I madelyn.gigantone @deped.gov.ph 9092429382 Madelyn Deia Rosa
38 |Matnog NHS Rolan D. Garcia, Ir. T-l rolandjr.garcia@deped.gov.ph 9915308451 Oland Garcia

39 Pilar NCHS Reynaldo $. Lao T-1 reynaldeo.lao@deped.gov.ph 9291283476

40 |Salvacion NHS Beryl Trixie A. Lumbao T-Ul beryltrlxle‘Iumbao@deped.gov.ph 9237478832

41 |Sta. Magdalena NHS Ma. Rufina F. Ganton T-U Marufina.ganton@deped.gov.ph 9260150491 Ma. Rufina F . Ganton
42 SDO-SHS Almodiel, Armando Jr. E. Nurse armando.almodiei001@deped.gov.ph 9685286216

43 SDO-5HS Angeles, Teresa Pamela P. Nurse Il teresa.angeles001@deped.gov.ph 9298048746 Teresa Pamela

44 SDO-SHS Ardales, Mary Jocyline G. Nurse Il jocyline.ardaIes@deped.gov.ph 9197715623 Mary Jocyline Ardales
45 SDO-SHS Cadag, Marifi A. Nurse Il marifi.cadag@deped.gov.ph 9204799502 Marlfi Perez Ariate Cadag
46 SDO-SHS Cahilig, Pauline Angelie Y. Nurse ll paulineangelie.cahiIig@deped.gnv.ph 9277691635 Pau Ysog

47 SDO-SHS Clemente, Manuel C. Dentist H manuel.clemente003@deped.gov.ph 9193306683

48 SDO-SHS Maria Cecllia D. Dellosa Dentist Il mariacecilia.dellosa@deped.g_ov.ph

49 SDO-SHS Deniega, Christine V. Nurse H christine.deniega@deped.gov.ph 9685285335 Ting Deniega

50 SDO-SHS Detera, Marie Cecile H. Nurse Il rnariececilte.detera@deped.grov.ph 9198272315 Marie Cecille Hermida Detera
51 SD0-5HS Digo, Carlo A, Nurse li carlo.digo001@deped.gov.ph 9816631051 Carlo Aragon Digo
52 SDO-SHS Ermino, Evelyn T. Nurse i evelvn.ermino@deped.gov.ph 9613634134 Evelyn Ermino

53 SDO-SHS Escandor, Aristotie Abbie B. Nurse | aristotleabbie.escandor@deped.gov.ph 9255117149 Abbie B. Escandor
54 SDO-SHS Galit, Liez| C. Nurse I liezi.galit001 @deped.gov.ph 9208128867

55 SDO-SHS Gestiada, Cherry G. Nurse Il cherry.gestiadaOOl@deped.gov.ph 9192153000 Che Gestiada

56 SDO-SHS indiongco, Jose Jr. C. Nurse Il jose.IndioncoOOl@deped.gov.ph 9995955148 Joe Indiongco

57 SDO-SHS Inzon, Gemma S. Nurse Il gemma.inzon@deped.gov.ph 9216809726 Dionne Inzon

58 SDO-SHS Latosa, Eleanor C. Nurse If eleanor.latosa@deped.gov.ph 9124142385 Eleanor Cerio-Latosa
59 SDO-SHS Morada, Sheila Maria Nurse li sheilamarie.morada@deped.gov.ph 9517706525

&0 SDO-5HS Nafioz, Michael Angelo H. Nurse il michaelangelo.nafoz@deped.gov.ph 9176885959

61 SDO-SHS Ravanifla, Gienn L. Norse || glenn.ravanilla@deped.gov.ph 9309600930 Glenn L. Ravanilla

62 SDO-SHS Salvatierra, Girlie ). Nurse It girlie.salvatierra001@deped.gov.ph 9264253020

63 SDO-SHS Tabuena, Efizabeth C. Nurse Il elizabeth.tabuenaOOl@depedfgov.ph 9286010214 Elizabeth Aligre Cea
64 |Gallanosa NHS Franche, Eleanor G. Nurse | eleanor.franche@deped.gov.ph 9981169845 Eleanor Franche

65 |Donsol NHS Nebria, Vic Catherine G. Nurse It viccatherine.nebria@deped.gov.ph 9517005331 Vic Catheine Go Nebria
66 {Casiguran TVS Zacarias, Manica N. Nurse H monica.zacarias@deped.gov.ph 9778513502 Monica Narvadez Zacarias
67 |Bulan 2 Gillego, Marites A. MT-4 marites.gillego001@deped.gov.ph 9395773161




